Public Utility Law Project of New York, Inc.

Monthly Residential Electric and Gas Utility Customer Arrears Report"*?
(September 2021)
Ending Balance Monthly Change Change Since February 2020
Month Accounts in Amount in Arrears Change Dollars Accounts Dollars
Arrears Accounts % Amount % Amount % Amount %
February, 2020 1,007,586 $775 Million
March 1,063,585 $817 Million 55,999 6% $42.2 Million 5% 55,999 6% $42.2 Million 5%
April 1,160,718 $881 Million 97,133 9% $64.3 Million 8% 153,132 | 15% $106.6 Million 14%
May 1,219,502 $954 Million 58,784 5% $72.8 Million 8% 211,916 21% $179.4 Million 23%
June 1,210,717 $1001 Million -8,785 -1% $46.8 Million 5% 203,131 20% $226.2 Million 29%
July 1,168,327 $1038 Million -42,390 -4% $36.5 Million 4% 160,741 16% $262.7 Million 34%
August 1,178,145 $1070 Million 9,818 1% $32.8 Million 3% 170,559 17% $295.5 Million 38%
September 1,197,277 $1105 Million 19,132 2% $34.7 Million 3% 189,691 19% $330.3 Million 43%
October 1,237,067 $1176 Million 39,790 3% $70.8 Million 6% 229,481 23% $401.1 Million 52%
November 1,264,540 $1196 Million 27,473 2% $20.1 Million 2% 256,954 26% $421.1 Million 54%
December 1,263,742 $1247 Million -798 0% $51.1 Million 4% 256,156 25% $472.2 Million 61%
January, 2021 1,249,728 $1285 Million -14,014 -1% $37.5 Million 3% 242,142 24% $509.7 Million 66%
February 1,262,551 $1336 Million 12,823 1% $51.3 Million 4% 254,965 25% $561. Million 72%
March 1,236,492 $1397 Million -26,059 -2% $61.3 Million 5% 228,906 23% $622.3 Million 80%
April 1,243,299 $1455 Million 6,807 1% $57.6 Million 4% 235,713 23% $679.9 Million 88%
May 1,267,669 $1516 Million 24,370 2% $61.1 Million 4% 260,083 26% $741.1 Million 96%
June 1,293,548 $1580 Million 25,879 2% $64.1 Million 4% 285,962 28% $805.1 Million 104%
July 1,283,205 $1661 Million -10,343 -1% $80.9 Million 5% 275,619 27% $886. Million 114%
August 1,287,690 $1669 Million 4,485 0% $8.4 Million 1% 280,104 28% $894.5 Million 115%
September 1,276,682 $1699 Million -11,008 -1% $30. Million 2% 269,096 27% $924.5 Million 119%
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Change Since February, 2020: +27%

Source: Utility collections activity reports to NYS Public Service Commission
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Source: Utility collections activity reports to NYS Public Service Commission

Includes the residential customers of Central Hudson Gas & Electric, Consolidated Edison, National Fuel Gas, National Grid NYC Gas (Brooklyn Union Gas), National Grid Long Island Gas,
National Grid Upstate (Niagara Mohawk), New York State Electric & Gas, Orange & Rockland Utilities, PSEG Long Island (LIPA) and Rochester Gas & Electric.

Source: Monthly Utility Collections Activity Reports (CARs) submitted to New York State Public Service Commission.

3
Central Hudson and PSEG Long Island (LIPA) arrears were available through August, 2021. For comparison purposes, these data were also used for September, 2021..



Chart 3 - Percent Change in Number of
Residential Accounts in Arrears (By Utility,
February 2020 - September 2021)
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Source: Utility collection activity reports submitted to NYS Public Service Commission

Chart 4 - Percent Change in Arrears Owed
By Residential Customers (By Utility,
February 2020 to September 2021)
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Source: Utility collection activity reports submitted to New York State PSC.




